

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6795/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2004 in ITA No. 123/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M/S. SURESH & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10319 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10320 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8296 of 2005(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vivek K.Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Prasaran,ASG

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit, if any. One week's time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder. Post after three weeks.

In the meantime no coercive steps be taken by the respondent.

hardwaj)
ter

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata B
Court Mas