

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6795/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2004 in ITA No. 123/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M/S. SURESH & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10319 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10320 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8296 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing rejoinder and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 04/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rtna Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Shalu Sreedharan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the
High Court.Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of
the opinion, that the High Court has rightly held that no question of
law arose for its consideration. The special leave petitions are
dismissed.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master